

City of Bellevue

450 110th Avenue NE Bellevue, WA 98004

Meeting Agenda Environmental Services Commission

Tuesday, June 23, 2020 6:30 PM Virtual Meeting

The City of Bellevue Environmental Services Commission special meeting for June 23, 2020 will be conducted virtually via Zoom Webinar. The public can access the meeting by connecting to the Zoom Webinar using Webinar ID: 977 8345 6939 and Password: 956634. For those members of the public unable to access internet services, a telephone option will be made available to listen to the proceedings. The phone number to access the meeting is (253) 215 8782, Webinar ID: 977 8345 6939.

There will be no opportunity for oral communications at this meeting. All written comments received prior to 3 p.m. on June 23, 2020 will be summarized into the record at the meeting. If you wish to provide written comment to the Environmental Services Commission, please email ESC@bellevuewa.gov with the subject line "Written Communications – June 23".

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Temporary Suspension of ByLaws
- 4. Approval of the Agenda
- 5. Communication from City Council, Community Council, Boards and Commissions
- 6. Staff Reports
- 7. Approval of Minutes
 - a) 20-301 2-06-2020 Minutes
- 8. Unfinished Business
- 9. New Business
 - a) 20-302 Utilities Proposed 2021-2027 Capital Investment Plan

10. Review of Commission Calendar

a) 20-303 Calendars

11. Adjournment

(Meeting adjournment may be extended by majority vote.)

For alternate formats, interpreters, or reasonable accommodation requests please phone at least 48 hours in advance 425-452-7869 (voice) or email esc@bellevuewa.gov. For complaints regarding accommodations, contact City of Bellevue ADA/Title VI Administrator at 425-452-6168 (voice). If you are deaf or hard of hearing dial 711. All meetings are wheelchair accessible.